

DAR ES SALAAM TUMAINI UNIVERSITY

Coca Cola Road, Plot No.10, Mikocheni Light Industrial Area P.O. Box 77588, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania

> Telephone: +255 222 702 025; +255 222 702 026 Email: <u>vc@dartu.ac.tz</u>; Website: www.dartu.ac.tz

> > 18th October, 2024

INVITATION TO 1ST DarTU GRADUATION CEREMONY

The Vice Chancellor of the Dar es Salaam Tumaini University-DarTU (Formerly TUDARCo) wishes to invite all Graduands, parents, stakeholders and the public at large to her 1st DarTU Graduation Ceremony to be held on Saturday, 16th November, 2024 from 8:30am at the DarTU grounds located at Mwenge along Coca-Cola

Road in Dar-es Salaam.

All Graduands are required to participate in the aforesaid Graduation Ceremony, and they are hereby advised to observe the following:

- 1. Confirm participation on OSIM system through student account from 28th October to 8th November,2024. Only those who confirmed their participation will be considered for hiring graduation gowns.
- 2. Graduands who wish to hire Graduation Gowns will be required to download and fill-in an Agreement Form in OSIM and pay a non-refundable fee of Tshs. 50,000. Payment should be made through Control Number to be generated from your OSIM Account.
- **3.** Gowns will be collected from 11th to 13th November, 2024. Gowns may be returned just after the graduation ceremony (for those who will be ready), otherwise from Monday 18th to Wednesday 20th November, 2024. Those who wish to return the Graduation Gowns on the same day after the event, should do so in the same room from where they collected the Graduation Gowns. A daily penalty of Tshs. 20,000/= will be charged against those who will fail to return the gowns by the deadline date of Wednesday 20th November, 2024.
- 4. There will be a Thanksgiving Mass on Friday 15th November, 2024 at 8.30 am at DarTU followed by the 2024 Convocation and Prize-giving Ceremony thereafter. All Graduands, Alumni, as well as best performing students are expected to attend.
- 5. The Graduation Rehearsal will be held at the DarTU grounds on Friday 15th November, 2024 at 3.00 pm. Those who will not participate in the Rehearsal will not be allowed to participate in the Graduation Ceremony the following day.
- 6. All Graduands are expected to make their own travel arrangements to and from Dar es Salaam and accommodation arrangements in Dar es Salaam.
- 7. Please strictly note that Graduands who will arrive at the Graduation grounds after commencement of the Graduation Ceremony or those who will not comply with the DarTU Dress Code will not be allowed to participate in the event.

For more information contact:

Deputy Vice Chancellor for Academics, Research and Public Engagement (**DVC- ARPE**) P.O. Box77588, Dar es Salaam, Tanzania. Telephone: +255786929770/736929770 Email: dvc.arpe@dartu.ac.tz; Website: <u>www.dartu.ac.tz</u>